SiP12107
www.vishay.com Vishay Siliconix
S20-0484-Rev. C, 29-Jun-2020 1 Document Number: 63395
For technical questions, contact: powerictechsupport@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
5 V, 3 A Current-Mode Constant On-Time
Synchronous Buck Regulator

7
5
K
SiP12107
www.vishay.com Vishay Siliconix
S20-0484-Rev. C, 29-Jun-2020 17 Document Number: 63395
For technical questions, contact: powerictechsupport@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM QTY. REFERENCE PART VOLTAGE PCB FOOTPRINT PART NUMBER MANUFACTURER
1 4 C1, C2, C3, C4 22 µF 16 V SM/C_1210 GRM32ER71C226ME18L Murata
2 1 C5 DNP 50 V SM/C_0603 - -
3 2 C7, C13 220 µF 25 V 594D-R TYPE 594D227X0016R2T Vishay
4 3 C8, C19, C21 0.1 µF 50 V SM/C_0603 VJ0603Y104KXACW1BC Vishay
5 3 C9, C10, C11 22 µF 6.3 V SM/C_1210 GCM32ER70J476KE19L Murata
6 3 C12, C29, C30 DNP 6.3 V SM/C_1210 - -
7 2 C14, C20 10 µF 16 V SM/C_1206 C1206C106K4RACTU Taiyo Yuden
8 1 C15 0.1 µF 50 V SM/C_0402 VJ0603Y104KXACW1BC Vishay
9 1 C16 68 pF 50 V SM/C_0603 VJ0402A680JNAAJ Vishay
10 1 C17 0.1 µF 50 V SM/C_0402 VJ0402Y104KXACW1BC Vishay
11 1 C18 68 pF 50 V SM/C_0402 VJ0402A680JNAAJ Vishay
12 1 C23 2.2 µF 10 V SM/C_0603 GRM188R71A225KE15D Murata
13 1 C26 DNP 50 V SM/C_0402 - -
14 1 C27 1 nF 50 V SM/C_0402 VJ0402Y102KXACW1BC Vishay
29 1 L1 1µH - IHLP2525 IHLP2525DZER1R0M01 Vishay
30 1 Q1 - 30 V SO-8 Si4812BDY Vishay
31 1 R1 3R01 200 V C_2512 CRCW25123R01FKTA Vishay
32 4 R2, R3, R5, R9 100K 50 V SM/C_0603 CRCW0603100KFKEA Vishay
33 1 R6 100 50 V SM/C_0402 TNPW0402100RBEED Vishay
34 1 R7 5K11 50 V SM/C_0603 CRCW06035K11FKEA Vishay
35 1 R8 0R 50 V SM/C_0402 CRCW04020000FKTA Vishay
36 1 R10 5K11 - SM/C_0603 CRCW06035K11FKEA -
37 1 R11 100 50 V SM/C_0603 TNPW0402100RBEED Vishay
38 1 R12 10K 50 V SM/C_0603 CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay
39 1 R14 100K 50 V SM/C_0603 CRCW0603100KFKEA Vishay
40 1 R42 2K 50 V SM/C_0603 CRCW06032K00FKEA Vishay
41 1 R43 DNP - SM/C_0805 -
42 1 R44 0R 50 V SM/C_0603 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay
43 1 R45 0R 50 V SM/C_0402 CRCW04020000FKTA Vishay
44 1 U1 - - QFN3X3_16 L SiP12107 Vishay
45 1 J1 VIN PROBE PIN PK007-015 Lecroy
46 1 J2 LX PROBE PIN PK007-015 Lecroy